



(Order)

(1)

W.P. No. 08288 of 2017
2026:BHC-AUG:21543

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

Writ Petition No. 08288 of 2017

District : Ahmednagar

Dinkar s/o. Kisanrao Pathare
& 09 others.

.. Petitioners.

versus

Ganesh s/o. Vishnupanth Chobhe
& 02 others.

.. Respondents.

.....

Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate, for petitioners.

*Mr. S.N. Kendre, Asst. Government Pleader, for
respondents no.02 and 03.*

.....

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 03RD JULY 2017

ORAL ORDER :

01. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 31st July 2017.
02. Learned Asst. Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondents no.02 and 03.
03. Till the returnable date, further proceedings in Consolidation Appeal No. 560/2015 before respondent no.02 to remain in abeyance.
04. In addition to court process, petitioners to serve respondent no.01 privately by any legally admissible mode and to



(Order)

(2)

W.P. No. 08288 of 2017
2026:BHC-AUG:21543

file an affidavit with tangible proof of service. In case of failure to serve respondent no.01 and file service affidavit stating that the respondent no.01 is served or not, at least a week before the returnable date, the *ad interim* relief would cease to operate without further reference to the court.

(Sunil P. Deshmukh)
JUDGE

.....

puranik / WP8288.17