



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2017

DINKAR KISANRAO PATHARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
GANESH VISHNUPANTH CHOBHE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Shri Karpe Rahul R..  
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri K.M.Suryawanshi.  
AGP for Respondents 2 and 3 : Shri B.A.Shinde.

...

**CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

**DATE :- 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2018**

**Per Court:**

1 All office objections shall be removed by the Petitioner in this petition on or before 01.08.2018, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 02.08.2018 and interim relief, if any granted earlier, would also stand vacated.

2 If all office objections are removed as directed above, list this petition on 06.08.2018 and interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue.

*kps*

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**