



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2017

DINKAR KISANRAO PATHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
GANESH VISHNUPANTH CHOBHE AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7912 OF 2015
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7927 OF 2015

...

Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate for petitioner in WP/8288/2017
Mr. K.M. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent no.1 in
WP/8288/2017

Mr. Hemant Surve, Advocate for petitioner in WP/7912/2015
Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Sr. Advocate h/f. Mr. R.A. Jaiswal, Advocate for
petitioner in WP/7927/2015

Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for respondent no.1 in
WP/7912/2015 and WP/7927/2015
Mr. S.N. Morampalle, AGP for respondent-State

...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 03-10-2018

ORDER :

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to take instructions with regard to delegation of powers of Settlement Commissioner.
2. Stand over to 17-10-2018, in urgent category.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/