



2026:BHC-AUG:21543

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

5 WRIT PETITION NO.10948 OF 2018  
WITH WP/7912/2015 WITH WP/7927/2015  
WITH WP/8288/2017 WITH WP/9297/2017  
AND WP/10974/2018

BHIMABAI BABURAO WAGHMARE & ORS  
VERSUS  
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND RECORDS  
NASHIK DIVISION AND OTHERS

...

Advocates for Petitioners : Shri Karpe Rahul R., Shri Surve H.S.,  
Shri Jaiswal R.A. and Shri Gangakhedkar S.S.  
AGP for Respondents 1 to 3 : Shri Yadav (Lonikar) S.R.  
Advocate for Respondents 4 to 7 : Shri Natu Sharad V.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.  
Dated: April 22, 2019

...

PER COURT :-

1. I find that many of the petitions in this group on board, pertain to the assignment of another learned Court. Learned Advocates for the respective sides submit that a common issue is involved and all these matters will have to be heard together.

2. In view of the above, it is left to the learned Advocates to move an appropriate application before the learned Administrative Judge of this Bench, seeking an order for the clubbing of these matters.

3. After such an order is passed, the learned Advocates would be at liberty to circulate the matters.

akl/d



2026:BHC-AUG:21543

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2- WRIT PETITION NO.10948 OF 2018 & ORS

4. The interim orders passed in the matters pertaining to this Court,  
are continued.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

...