



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10948 OF 2018

Bhimabai w/o Baburao Waghmare
and others

Petitioners

Versus

The Deputy Director, Land Records,
Nashik Division, k Nashik & others

Respondents

None present for the petitioners.
Mr.N.T.Bhagat, AGP for Respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr.S.V.Natu, advocate for Respondents No. 4 to 7.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7912 OF 2015

Sunil s/o Shriram Jaiswal & another

Petitioners

Versus

Baban s/o Baburao Bomble & another

Respondents

Mr.Kshitij Surve, advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.S.G.Chapalgaonkar, advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr.N.T.Bhagat, AGP for Respondent No.2.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7927 OF 2015

Pramila wd/o Ganeshlal Jaiswal and others

Petitioners

Versus

Sheshrao s/o Bajirao Bomble & others

Respondents

None present for the petitioners.
Mr.S.G.Chapalgaonkar, advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr.N.T.Bhagat, AGP for Respondents No.2 & 3.
Mr.P.G.Godhamgaonkar, advocate for Respondent No.4.



- 3 -

3 Learned Counsel for the petitioners shall satisfy this Court that there is a compelling reason to entertain these petitions.

4 List these matters on Monday, 6th January, 2020. High on board.

(ROHIT B.DEO)
JUDGE

adb