



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 WRIT PETITION NO.10948 OF 2018
WITH WP/7912/2015 WITH WP/7927/2015 WITH CA/12696/2019 IN
WP/7927/2015 WITH WP/8288/2017 WITH WP/9297/2017 WITH
WP/10974/2018

BHIMABAI BABURAO WAGHMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND RECORD NASHIK DIVISION AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. Karpe Rahul R. advocate for the petitioners in
WP.Nos.10948/2018, WP 8288/2017 and 9297/2017.

Mr. Kshitij Survey advocate for petitioner in WP No.7912/2015

Mrs. Sanghamitra Wadmare advocate for the applicant in CA
No.12696/2019

Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar advocate for respondent No.1 in WP
Nos.7912/2015 and 7927/2015.

Mr.K.M. Suryawanshi advocate for respondent No.1 in WP
No.8288/2017

Mr. D.P. Palodkar advocate for respondent No.1, 2 and 5 in WP
No.9297/2017.

Mr. P.G. Godhamgaonkar advocate for respondent No.4 in WP
No.9297/2017

Mr. N.T. Bhagat, AGP for the State.

...

CORAM: ROHIT BABAN DEO, J.

Date: JANUARY 6th, 2020

...

PER COURT :-

1 In Writ petition No.7927/2015 which is listed as connected
matter, the service on legal heirs of respondent No.1 is awaited.

{2}

wp 10948.18 & ORS.000



2026:BHC-AUG:21543

2 If the learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ petition No.7927/2015 does not ensure that the service is complete on the legal heirs of respondent No.1 in the said petition, the other petitions shall be heard on merits after de-tagging the petition in which service is not complete.

3 List all the matters on 15.1.2020.

4 Interim orders if any already passed shall continue till next date of hearing.

(ROHIT BABAN DEO, J)

vbd