



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

963. WRIT PETITION NO.7081 OF 2018  
WITH WP/10948/2018 WITH WP/7912/2015  
WITH WP/8288/2017 WITH WP/9297/2017

BABASAHEB TRIMBAK DIGHE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

*Mr. S.C. Arora, Advocate for petitioner*  
*Mr. S.N. Kendre, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for Respts No. 1 to 3*  
*Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate for respondent No.4*  
*Mr. A.A. Joshi, Adv., h/f. Mr. S.V. Natu, Adv. for Respts. No. 4 to 7 in*  
*Writ Petition No. 10948/2018*  
*Mr. V.V. Tarde, Adv., for Respts. No. 14 & 19*

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

PER COURT :

List the matter in the week commencing from 19<sup>th</sup> April  
2021.

2. In the matter in which interim relief is operative till  
today, it shall continue to operate till the next date.

3. In Writ Petition No. 10948 of 2018, respondents No.4 to  
7 are at liberty to file an affidavit-in-reply on or before the next  
date.

( N.J. JAMADAR )  
JUDGE