



2026:BHC-AUG:21543

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

915 WRIT PETITION NO.10948 OF 2018  
WITH WP/7912/2015 WITH WP/8288/2017 WITH WP/9297/2017

**BHIMABAI BABURAO WAGHMARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND RECORD NASHIK DIVISION AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Karpe Rahul R.  
AGP for Respondents 1 to 3 : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondents 4 to 7 : Mr. S.V. Natu  
Advocate for Respondents 14 & 19 : Mr. V.V. Tarde  
Advocate for Respondent 1 in WP 8288/17 : Mr. K.M. Suryawanshi  
Advocate for Respondent 4 in WP 9297/17 : Mr. P.G. Godhamgaonkar  
Advocate for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 in WP 9297/17 : Mr. V. B. Jadhav h/f.  
Mr. A.V. Hon

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.  
DATED : 17/02/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel Mr. Natu submits that where the Consolidation Officer has committed errors and the lands shown in the record is less than in possession of the owner and the same lands are not granted to any other, considering the error of this nature, the State has come with various circulars indicating that such errors can be corrected.
2. Parties are permitted to place on record such circulars on record. Parties are also permitted to place on record the compilation of judgments. List the matters on 13.3.2023 at 3.30 p.m. for argument on the aspect of limitation.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]**

ssc/